Bo	sistant Commissi x Assignments ashington, D.C.	06-16-1998		YOVER SHEET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademan
					Attorney Docket NoJAO 40092
	To the	100740440		the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.
1.	A. Name of con	iveying party:	2.	A. Name and a	iddress of receiving party:
	Yoshitaka I'	гон		4-1, Nishish	n Corporation hinjuku 2-chome, a, Tokyo 163
	B. Additional n attached?	ame(s) of conveying party(tes)			
3.	A. Nature of co	nveyance:			
	<u>X</u> Assignm	ent Merger		B. Additional 1	name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Security A	greement Change of Name			□Yes □ No
	B. Execution D	ate: January 26, 1998			
4.	A. If this document of the second sec	ment is being filed together with a new	applicat	ion, the execution	a date of the application is: <u>January</u>
	B. Patent Appli	cation No.(s)		C. Patent No.(s	\$)
		Additional numbers	attache	d? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	0
5.		of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed:	6.	Total number of a	applications and patents involved:
	Name: James A		7.	A. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
AYDA	<b>0 0000093 09011</b> Address: <b>O</b> LIF	997 40.00 00 F & Berridge, pl.c		B. Enclosed (C	heck No. <u>57810</u> )
		P.O. Box 19928 exandria, VA 22320	8.	Credit any overpa deposit account n	ayment or charge any underpaymen number 15-0461.
9.	<b>Statement and si</b> To the best of my the original tocu	knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ormatio	n is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true
	or ignor upcu	72			

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Yoshitaka ITOH	(5)
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)
	Name(3) of Inventor(3)	(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
			one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of	(9) Seiko Spron Corporation	
(10)	Auignee	(10) 4-1, Nishishinjuku 2-chome,	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163 Japan
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case		livisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and use and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the AY APPARATUS
	Number, or Forcign Application Number	(Attomey Docket No. JAO 400	2
		for which the undersigned has (have) on even date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on January 26,	1998
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Sorial Number	
	Identification for (iled applications	filed January 27,	1998

1) The undersigned agroe(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or

The undersigned agree(s) in execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any connection with such applications and potents as the Assignees may deem necessary.
 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interflavouse which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in overy way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interflavous.

3) The undersigned agree(a) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

claims or provisions or us international conversion for protection or industrial property or similar agreements.

(i) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States petant to the Assignee.
(i) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, an Assignee of the entire interest, and horeby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convery the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not execute, any agreements in the entire interest. conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRENGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Pasent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereas, executes by the undersigned on the dutu(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Tan 26, 1998	Name of Investor	Joshtraka Stok	(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date		Name of Investor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Investor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Investor		(SEAL)
Dafe		Name of Investor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Investor		(SEAL)
Dute		Name of Investor		(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public If within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: . -7 1

Dute	January 26. 1998	Witness Might Myssala	
Date	January 20, 1998	witness (diruchis Hodama)	
∧	<b>N</b>		

•

## RECORDED: 01/27/1998